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SPECIAL PROVISIONS:
B HENM R
The results of the survey were discouraging, giving no readings
of significant value, Fifty-four samples of decaying leaf mold and
humus from the upper layer of the A, horison were sent for analysis
to X-Ray Assay laboratories. Strict adherence was observed to their
explicit instructions concerning sample collections.

This decaying material eriginated from the interaingling of
foliage in a well mixed forest, no one species being dominant. Very
common and dispersed over the whole claim were balsam fir, spruce,
poplar, cedar; fairly common were birch,czand jack pine. Other apecies,
such as moose maple, mountain ash, and willow ocourred sporadically.

Broadly speaking, the western half of the oleim is high, rugged,
andhas very shallow so0il with several rock outcrops and moss covered
rock knolls. The eastern section basically is low with gentle relief,
thick soil overburden and no rock outorops.




. X-RAY ASSAY LABORATORIES  LIMITED
‘ 1885 LESLIE STREETe DON MILLSy ONTARIO M38 344

PHUNE 416-445-5755 TELEX 06-986947

CFRTIFICATE QOF ANALYSIS

TO: Wede SOVEREIGN

102 WABIGOON DRIVE ~ CUSTOMER NOe 258
DRYDENy ONTARID
PBN 1Wé DATE SUBMITTED
10-MAY-82
REPORT 14825 REFs FILE 10522-
54 HUMUS

WERE ANALYSED AS FOLLOWS:

METHOD DETECTION LIMIY
AU PpB NA 1000

X=RAY ASSAY LABORAT ES LIMITED

DATE 21-MAY-82 CERTIFIED BY »
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.’ X-RAY ASSAY LABORATORIES LIMITED
. 18835 LESLIE STREET, DON MILLSe ONTARIO M3B 3J4
PHONE 416-445-5755 TELEX 06-986947
INVOICE 14825 REF, FILE 10522~ 21-MAY-82
TO: WeJe SOVEREIGN
103 WABIGOON DRIVE CUSTOMER NOe. 258
DRYDENy, ONTARID
PEN 1lW4 - DATE SUBMITTED
10-MAY-82
54 HUMUS
WERE ANALYSED.
ME THOD CODE UNIT COST AMOUNT
54 AU NA 2420 6450 351,00
54 PREP. HUMUS DR LEAVES 2+ O 0460 32440
$ 383,40
ADVANCED PAYMENT ~383.40
$ 0,00
TERMS NET 30 DAYS 1.5% PER MONTH INTEREST ON ACCOUNT OVER 30 DAYS
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EXPENDITURE _CREDITS

Four samples were submitted to Geoscience Laboratories for
fire assaying for gold. Refer to attached Report B 14128. Assays
were to test the wall rock as a poffible host for gold; all previous
rock assaying last year had occured in vein material. THree channel
samples were taken at the bottom of the pit in the main trench (see
page 8 for location). No. 82A was over 12 cm of rusty schist between
two large parallel quartz veins., Contiguous on the west, No. 82B
was across the 25 cm westerly quartz vein of the pair. On the other
side of this vein, again contiguous to the west, sample No. 82C was
taken across 10 cm of wall rock. Readings were: 82A, trace; 82B,
0.01 oz./t.; and 82C, 0.18 oz./t. From the wall rock of the trench
opposite high previous vein readings (point "0"), a chip sample was
taken but gave only a trace assay (No. 82D).

Coupons were used for paymentj; their value is an estimation

based on X-Ray Laboratories rates since Geoscience's rates are unknown.

Rock Preparation.....$2.50 X 4...00¢044,+..810,00
Fire Assaying..eeees+s87.00 X 400vvvnnnses s $28,00
Total for four BAMPleB..cscssssscsssseses 838,00
Expenditure Day Creits....$38.00 T$15.00 *3 days.

o | RECEIVED
AUG 81983

MINING LANDS SECTION




- Ministry of Ontario 77 Grenville Street Geoscience Repgrt No
n : 11th Floor '
b ‘Natural Geological Toronto, Ontario Laboratories B 14128
Resources Survey M5S 1B3 R t
Ontaric‘ Telephone 965-1337 epor Date
Aug. 25,1982

issued t0; .
W. J. Sovereign, 103 Wabigoon Drive, Dryden, Ontario

P8N 1W4
Fire Assay Determination
Gold Silver
Sample Number Oz. Per Ton* Oz. Per Ton™
82A Trace<0.01
82B 0.01
82C 0.18
82D Trace<0.,01

! |
,
i 1

Fees Received

*Note: 10z, Per Ton is equivalent to
34.3 Parts Per Miilion.

A

R1ddle ;, Chief Analyst
Except by special permission reproduction of these resuits must include any qualifying remarks made by this Ministry with reference to

any sample.
1089 {12/81)
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Ministryof - Repor rase type or print.
Y Natural (G h number of mining claims traversed
Resources eopnys ceeds space on this form, attach a list.
Ontario Geochem Jly days credits calcufated in the
ixpenditures” section may be entered

the “Expend. " columns,
‘ S2F10SER33 2.5272 TURTLEPOND LAKE 900  ,n o'i usf::: d:d agz‘s"b:;w columns
Type of Survay(s)

T 1vownship or Area

ﬁ_‘éﬂ 0 ﬁf‘a C HEMICAL Zcz,f—fu.— LoD LAKF M-Z663

Prospector’s Licence No.

W S Sove g 16a A - 9911

Address

103 WasiGoon'  DrivE , DrYDEN , Owr.  PEN IWH

ate of Survevéfrom & to
SeLF

DayiMo[Yr Day]Monr /-0
Name and Address of Author (of Geo-Technical report)

War. ). SoverE1Ga . 103 Wasigoon D' . Deyvoial Iz,

Credits Requested per Each Claim in Columns at right

g&, Total Miles of lins Cut

Mining Claims Traversed {List in numerical sequence)}
Specia! Provisions Geophysical Days' per i Mining Claim Expend. Mining Ciaim Expend.
Claim Prefix Number Days Cr. Prefix Number Days Cr.
For first survey: :

Enter 40 days. (This " Electromagnetic K 58 905¢Z 3

includes line cutting) - Magnetometer

For each additional survey: Radiomaetric E |V
using the same grid:
- Other
Enter 20 days (for each) p
Geochemical yO Yol 2
S e 1 3
Man Days Ws
Geophysical D(a:l\;sir;;m M\N‘

Complete reverse side £l .
- ectro et
and enter total{s) here magnetic

Geological

- Magnetometer

- Radiometric

- Other

Geological

Geochemical

Airborne Credits

Days per
Claim

Note: Special provisions Electromagnetic ;
credits do not apply
to Airborne Surveys, | Magnetometer

Radiometric

Expenditures {excludes power stripping)

Type of Work Performed UEC 1 O 1982

AN
per,foeSd ’(3\ ):n'a’fn/(g; . 18161, i

| AS89052 I ¢

Calculation of Expenditure Days Credits

Jotal .,
Days Credits

$ 3 8 0 0 + 115 | = 3 Total number of mining

- - ; ! claims covered by this /

Instructions report of work.
Total Days Credits may ba apportioned at the claim holder’s
choice. Enter number of days credits per claim selected For Ofﬂce Use Only
in columns at right. Total Days Cr.

Hecorded

Total Expenditures

Date Recorded Holder or Agent (Signature) L{ 3
> e . ‘(/ ]
DEC.Y /92, (W) Ao
Certification’Verifying Report of Work 4

| hereby certify that | have a personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work
or witnessed same during and/or after its completion and the annexed report is true.

Name and Postal Address of Person Certifying

Wi . Sovee£i6o_ 163 WASIGoon [DevE , PDrysry, Our

Date Certified Ceyﬁed by (Signature)

DEC.9 e |hr | M
1362 (81,9 7

’

v
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July 22, 1983 2,5272

Mr. W, Sovereign
103 Wabigoon Drive
Dryden, Ontario
P8BN 1W4

Dear Sir:

RE: Geochemical Survey and assay expenditures submitted
on Mining Claim K 589052 in the Area of Turtlepond Lake

Enclosed are the plans and the last page of the report, in
duplicate, for the above-mentioned survey. ©lease date
and sign each plan and page, show the rock sample locatfons

on each plan or on new plans, and return the plans and pages
to this office.

In addition, we are endeavouring to compile a 1ist of quali-
fications of those persons who sign reports of Geological,
Geochemical and Geophysical surveys submitted to this Ministry
for assessment work credits. It would be appreciated, therefore,
if you would please furnish a brief resume' of your qualfifications
for our records.

Yours very truly,

E.F. Anderson
Director
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450
Queen's Park

Toronto, Ontario

M7A W3

Phone: (416) 965-1380

D. Kinvig:me
Encl.

cc: Mining Recorder
Kenora, Ontario
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1982 12 23

Mining Recorder

Ministry of Natural Resources
808 Robertson Street

Box 5160

Kenora, Ontario

PON 3XS

Dear Sir:

We have received data for Assaying and for a
Geochemical Survey submitted under Special Provisions
(credit for Performance and Coverage) on Mining Claim
K 589052 in the Area of Turtlepond Lake.

This material will be examined and assessed and a
statement of assessment work credits will be issued.

Yours very truly,

E.F. Anderson
Director
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450
Queen's Park

Toronto, Ontario

M7A 143

Phone: 416/965-1380

DW:sc

cc: W.J. Sovereion
Dryden, Ontario

179-82
2.5272




